

1 N. University Drive, Box 102 | Plantation, FL 33324 | 954-357-6634 | Fax 954-357-6521

## e-COMMENTS for Plat Note Amendment

TO:	Review Agency	
PLAT NAME:	Town of Davie Boys and Girls Club Pla	t PLAT NO.: 065-MP-99
COMMENT DUE DATE:	<b>December 19, 202</b> 3	
Please find an application f Broward County Land Devel		d to you for verification of the Standards of the
electronically to this office		e, your written comments must be submitted comments are not received by the above date, at as submitted.
	comments should now be e-mailed to ward.org. Your cooperation is greatly a	o the Planning and Development Management appreciated!
X NO OBJECTION T	O THE PLAT AS SUBMITTED.	
THIS PLAT IS SUB	JECT TO THE COMMENTS NOTED BELO	w.
X THIS PLAT IS SUB	JECT TO THE ATTACHED COMMENTS.	
In the space provided below	v, please type/print your name, agenc	y and phone number:
	William Castillo	
COMMENTS:	Print Name	
	Broward County Av	iation Department
	Agency	
	954-359-2291	
	Phone Number	

REVIEW OF APPLICATION CONDITIONS			
Section/Township/Range: S11/T50(S)/R40(E)			
Plat Name: Town of Davie Boys and Girls Club			
Return Comments To: PDMD Staff			
Applicant's Request: Plat Amendment			
Division: Broward County Aviation Department – Planning Division			

## Plat Comments:

## No Objections / Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) 7460 Notice

The applicant is advised that any proposed construction on this property with a height exceeding 200 feet or use of cranes or other high-lift equipment must be reviewed to determine if the following apply: Federal Aviation Regulation Part 77; Florida Statutes Chapter 333; and/or the Broward County Code of Ordinance's Chapter 5 (Building Regulations and Land Use).

To initiate the Federal Aviation Review, access the FAA Web Page at: https://oeaaa.faa.gov